

**ADITYA BIRLA**

7

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31/12/2015

₹ in crores

Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	6187.91	18631.71	5944.47
Net Profit after Taxes and Minority Interest	545.92	1564.02	399.98
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.42	274.42	274.40
Reserves as per Balance Sheet for previous year ended	18766.78	18766.78	16709.66
	(As on 31/03/2015)	(As on 31/03/2015)	(As on 31/03/2014)
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):			
(a) Basic	19.89	57.00	14.57
(b) Diluted	19.88	56.96	14.57

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 20/01/2016.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

₹ in crores

Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	5825.81	17603.70	5599.26
Profit before Tax	726.24	2126.84	557.84
Net Profit after Tax	508.56	1493.24	364.37

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ultratechcement.com](http://www.ultratechcement.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 20/01/2016

O.P. Puranmalka  
Managing Director

## UltraTech Cement Limited

Regd Office: 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 Website: [ultratechcement.com](http://ultratechcement.com) | CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420



An Aditya Birla Group Company



ADITYA BIRLA



Companies

13

## Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31/12/2015

₹ in crores

Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	6187.91	18631.71	5944.47
Net Profit after Taxes and Minority Interest	545.92	1564.02	399.98
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.42	274.42	274.40
Reserves as per Balance Sheet for previous year ended	18766.78	18766.78	16709.66
	(As on 31/03/2015)	(As on 31/03/2015)	(As on 31/03/2014)
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):			
(a) Basic	19.89	57.00	14.57
(b) Diluted	19.88	56.96	14.57

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 20/01/2016.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

₹ in crores

Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	5825.81	17603.70	5599.26
Profit before Tax	726.24	2126.84	557.84
Net Profit after Tax	508.56	1493.24	364.37

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ultratechcement.com](http://www.ultratechcement.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 20/01/2016

O.P. Purnamalka  
Managing Director

## UltraTech Cement Limited

Regd Office: 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 Website: [ultratechcement.com](http://ultratechcement.com) | CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420



An Aditya Birla Group Company

ADITYA BIRLA



19

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results  
for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31/12/2015**

Particulars	₹ in crores		
	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	6187.91	18631.71	5944.47
Net Profit after Taxes and Minority Interest	545.92	1564.02	399.98
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.42	274.42	274.40
Reserves as per Balance Sheet for previous year ended	18766.78	18766.78	16709.66
	(As on 31/03/2015)	(As on 31/03/2015)	(As on 31/03/2014)
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):			
(a) Basic	19.89	57.00	14.57
(b) Diluted	19.88	56.96	14.57

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 20/01/2016.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

Particulars	₹ in crores		
	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	5825.81	17603.70	5599.26
Profit before Tax	726.24	2126.84	557.84
Net Profit after Tax	508.56	1493.24	364.37

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ultratechcement.com](http://www.ultratechcement.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 20/01/2016

O.P. Puranmalka  
Managing Director

**UltraTech Cement Limited**

Regd Office: 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 Website: [ultratechcement.com](http://ultratechcement.com) | CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420



An Aditya Birla Group Company

## ADITYA BIRLA


**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results  
for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31/12/2015**

₹ in crores

Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	6187.91	18631.71	5944.47
Net Profit after Taxes and Minority Interest	545.92	1564.02	399.98
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- Per Share)	274.42	274.42	274.40
Reserves as per Balance Sheet for previous year ended	18766.78 (As on 31/03/2015)	18766.78 (As on 31/03/2015)	16709.66 (As on 31/03/2014)
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised):			
(a) Basic	19.89	57.00	14.57
(b) Diluted	19.88	56.96	14.57

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 20/01/2016.

2. Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results:

₹ in crores

Particulars	Three Months Ended 31/12/2015	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2015	Three Months Ended 31/12/2014
Total Income from operations (Net)	5825.81	17603.70	5599.26
Profit before Tax	726.24	2126.84	557.84
Net Profit after Tax	508.56	1493.24	364.37

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.ultratechcement.com](http://www.ultratechcement.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Mumbai  
Date : 20/01/2016

O.P. Purnamalka  
Managing Director

## UltraTech Cement Limited

Regd Office: 2nd Floor, 'B' Wing, Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.  
Tel.: 022 6691 7800 Fax.: 022 6692 8109 Website: [ultratechcement.com](http://ultratechcement.com) | CIN : L26940MH2000PLC128420

**UltraTech**  
CONCRETE  
WE MAKE GOOD CONCRETE BETTER

**UltraTech**  
CEMENT  
The Engineer's Choice

**Birla White**  
THE WHITEST WHITE CEMENT  
My kind of design

An Aditya Birla Group Company